
Q U I C K  G U I D E

Wireless connected hybrid smart watch movement

F K S 9 2 7



E S P

Le damos la bienvenida a la familia Jaguar Connected. Estamos encantados 

de introducirle en una nueva era en la fabricación de relojes. Permítanos 
compartir con usted información importante.

F R A

Bienvenue dans la famille Jaguar Connected. Nous sommes heureux de vous 

faire entrer dans la nouvelle ère de l'horlogerie. Nous allons vous donner 
quelques informations importantes.

G E R

Willkommen in der Welt von Jaguar Connected. Wir freuen uns, Ihnen eine 

neue Generation von Uhren vorstellen zu dürfen. Hier sind einige wichtige 
Informationen für Sie.

I T A

Benvenuti nella famiglia Jaguar Connected. Siamo lieti di presentarvi 

una nuova era dell'orologeria e di condividere con voi alcune importanti 
informazioni.

Welcome to the Jaguar Connected family. 
We are delighted to introduce you to a new 

era of watchmaking. Please allow us to share
some important information with you.



E N G L I S H User manual
More information on how to use and configure your watch is available  
in the user manual.

Charging
A fully-charged watch has a battery life of up to 3 months, depending on usage. You will 
receive a notification on your phone when it’s time to charge the watch. 

To charge the watch, attach the charger as shown below. The watch will make a small 
vibration when it is properly connected to the charger and the sub dial will show battery 
percentage while charging. Charging the watch to 80% takes 2 hours, charging it fully 
takes 3.5 hours.

Welcome to the Jaguar Connected family.  
We are delighted to introduce you  

to a new era of watchmaking. 

Download the Jaguar Connected app



Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment, WEEE  
Directive 2012/19/EU 

This product must not be disposed of with household waste but through an authorised 
WEEE collection point. The symbol on the product or its packaging indicates that this 
product must not be disposed of with your other household waste. Instead, it is your 
responsibility to dispose of your waste equipment by handing it over to a designated 
collection point for the recycling of waste electrical and electronic equipment. The 
separate collection and recycling of your waste equipment at the time of disposal will 
help conserve natural resources and ensure that it is recycled in a manner that protects 
human health and the environment. For more information about where you can drop 
off your waste for recycling, please contact your local authority, or where you purchased 
your product.

Disposal of Batteries and Accumulators  
Directive 2066/66/EC 

When batteries are changed, they must be removed and taken to an approved collection 
facility. Separable batteries must be removed prior to the disposal of the product and 
disposed of separately.

Important information
This product is not a medical device and should not be used to diagnose or treat medical 
conditions. Do not disassemble the watch, there are no serviceable parts inside the 
watch. Do not allow small children to play with the device as small parts may come loose 
and pose a choking hazard.

Do not use this transmitting device near sensitive medical equipment without request-
ing permission.If you have electronic medical implants, do not use this device without 
consulting medical expertise first.

Batteries, WARNING
This watch uses a lithium-ion rechargeable battery. Do not remove or replace the battery. 
Risk of fire and burns. Do not disassemble, heat above 55°C or incinerate. Keep battery 
out of reach of children. Never put batteries in mouth. Swallowing may lead to serious 
injury or death. If ingested, immediately seek medical attention.

Radio frequency exposure
Your Jaguar Connected device is equipped with a radio transmitter and receiver of 
Bluetooth™ Low Energy type, operating in the frequency range 2400 to 2500 MHz. Its 
radiated output power is far below exposure limits set by national authorities such as the 
FCC, IC, European Council and international health agencies.



EC Declaration of Conformity 
 We, FESTINA LOTUS SA, of C/Velázquez nº 150, 3º 1ª  28002  Madrid (Spain) declare 

under our sole responsibility that our product Jaguar Connected watch of model FKS 
927 is in conformity to the essential requirements and other relevant requirements of 
the RE Directive: EN 55032:2015+A11:2020, EN 55035:2017+A11:2020, ETSI EN300 
328 V2.2.2, ETSI EN301 489-1 V2.2.3, ETSI EN301 489-17 V3.2.4, EN62479:2010, 
EN62368 (Safety) RoHS 10: IEC 62321-4:2013+A 1:2017, IEC 62321-7-2:2017, IEC 
62321-6:2015, IEC 62321-8:2017, IEC 62321-5:2013. 

Barcelona, October 2022

Carlos Casas, Legal

For full declaration of conformity, please go to https://festinagroup.com/certification/ 

FCC Declaration of Conformity  
FCC ID: 2A8P6-FKS927 
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following 
two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device 
must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired 
operation.  
Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for com-
pliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment. Note: This equipment 
has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant 
to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection 
against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates uses 
and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with 
the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, 
there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. 

If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which 
can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to 
correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
•	 Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
•	 Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
•	 Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the 

receiver is connected.
•	 Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
* RF warning for Portable device: 
The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can 
be used in portable exposure condition without restriction.



Industry Canada statement 
IC: 28851-FKS927 
CAN ICES-003(B)/NMB-003(B) 
RSS-Gen Issue 3 December 2010"&"CNR-Gen 3e édition Décembre 2010:

English: 
This device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s). 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 
(1) This device may not cause interference, and (2) This device must accept any interfer-
ence, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.
Français:
Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Industrie Canada applicables aux appareils 
radio exempts de licence. 
L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes: 
(1) l'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et (2) l'utilisateur de l'appareil doit 
accepter tout brouillage radio électrique subi, même si le brouillage est susceptible d'en 
compromettre le fonctionnement.

ABOUT UK DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY (UKCA) 
Our product Jaguar Connected watch of model FKS 927 is in conformity to the 
requirements of The Radio Equipment Regulations of United Kingdom of June 2011 
and The Restriction of The Use of Certain Hazardous Sustances in Electrical and Electronic 
Equipment Regulations 2012.

For declaration of conformity, please go to https://festinagroup.com/certification



E S P A Ñ O L Manual
Encuentre más información sobre cómo usar y configurar su reloj  
en el manual de uso.

Carga
La pila de un reloj cargada por completo puede durar hasta 3 meses dependiendo 
de la intensidad de uso. Recibirá una notificación en el teléfono cuando sea 
necesario cargar el reloj. 

Para cargarlo, enganche el cargador como se muestra debajo. El reloj emitirá una 
pequeña vibración cuando esté conectado al cargador correctamente y la subesfera 
mostrará el porcentaje de carga de la pila mientras esta se carga. Son necesarias 
2 horas para cargar el reloj hasta el 80 % de la pila. Para la carga completa son 
necesarias 3,5 horas.

Le damos la bienvenida a la familia Jaguar Connected. 
Estamos encantados de introducirle en una nueva era en 

la fabricación de relojes.

Descargue la app de Jaguar Connected



Información importante
Este producto no es un dispositivo médico y no debe utilizarse para diagnosticar o tratar 
problemas de salud. No desmonte el reloj, no hay componentes útiles dentro. No per-
mita que los niños pequeños jueguen con el dispositivo, ya que se puede desprender 
algún componente pequeño y suponer un riesgo de asfixia. No use este dispositivo 
transmisor cerca de equipo médico sensible sin solicitar permiso. Si tiene algún implan-
te médico electrónico, no utilice este dispositivo sin consultar con un médico primero.

Pilas: ATENCIÓN
Este reloj funciona con una pila recargable de iones de litio. No extraiga o sustituya la 
pila. Existe riesgo de incendio y quemaduras. No la desmonte, no la exponga a tempera-
turas superiores a 55 °C o la queme. Mantenga la pila fuera del alcance de los niños. 
Nunca introduzca las pilas en la boca. La ingestión puede ocasionar lesiones graves o la 
muerte. Si se ingiere, busque atención médica inmediatamente.

Exposición a la radiofrecuencia
 Su dispositivo Jaguar Connected cuenta con un radiotransmisor y receptor de 
Bluetooth™ de bajo consumo de energía que funciona en el rango de frecuencias de 
2400 a 2500 MHz. La potencia de salida que emite está muy por debajo de los límites 
establecidos por autoridades nacionales como la FCC, la IC, el Consejo Europeo y los 
organismos internacionales de salud.

Residuos de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos (RAEE)  
Directiva 2012/19/EU 

Este producto no debe desecharse con los residuos domésticos sino a través de un punto 
de recogida autorizado de RAEE. El distintivo en el producto o en el embalaje indica 
que este producto no se debe desechar junto con los demás residuos domésticos. En 
lugar de ello, queda bajo su responsabilidad depositar el equipo de desecho en un 
punto de recogida de basuras apto para el reciclado de residuos de aparatos eléctricos y 
electrónicos. La clasificación y el reciclado de su equipo de desecho ayudará a preservar 
los recursos naturales y garantizar que se recicle de modo que proteja la salud de las 
personas y el medio ambiente. Para obtener más información acerca de dónde puede 
depositar sus residuos para que se reciclen, contacte con las autoridades locales o con el 
establecimiento en el que adquirió el producto.

Residuos de Baterías y Acumuladores  
Directiva 2066/66/EC 

Cuando se cambien las baterías, estas deben retirarse y desecharse en un punto de 
recolección autorizado. Las baterías separables, deben retirarse antes de la eliminación 
del producto y eliminarse por separado.



Declaración CE de conformidad 
 Nosotros, FESTINA LOTUS SA, en C/Velázquez n.º 150, 3.º 1.ª 28002 - Madrid (España), 

declaramos bajo responsabilidad exclusiva que nuestro producto, reloj Jaguar Connect-
ed, modelo FKS 927, cumple con los requisitos básicos y demás requisitos relevantes de 
la Directiva RED: EN 55032:2015+A11:2020, EN 55035:2017+A11:2020, ETSI EN300 
328 V2.2.2, ETSI EN301 489-1 V2.2.3, ETSI EN301 489-17 V3.2.4, EN62479:2010, 
EN62368 (Seguridad) RoHS 10: IEC 62321-4:2013+A 1:2017, IEC 62321-7-2:2017, IEC 
62321-6:2015, IEC 62321-8:2017, IEC 62321-5:2013. 

Barcelona, octubre de 2022

Carlos Casas, departamento jurídico

Para leer la declaración de conformidad completa, visite  
https://festinagroup.com/certification/ 



F R A N Ç A I S E Manuel
Plus d’informations sur l’utilisation et la configuration de votre montre 
sont disponibles dans le manuel d’utilisation.

Charge
Une fois entièrement chargée, la montre a une autonomie de 3 mois, selon l’utilisation 
que vous en faites. Lorsque cela s’avère nécessaire, vous recevrez une notification sur 
votre téléphone portable vous indiquant que vous devez recharger la montre. 

 Pour charger votre montre, connectez le chargeur, comme il est illustré ci-dessous. La 
montre vibre légèrement pour indiquer qu’elle est correctement connectée au chargeur 
et le pourcentage de charge de la batterie apparaît sur le sous-cadran. 2 heures sont 
nécessaires pour charger la montre à 80 %, et 3 heures et demie pour la charger 
entièrement.

Bienvenue dans la famille Jaguar Connected.  
Nous sommes heureux de vous faire entrer 

dans la nouvelle ère de l'horlogerie.

Télécharger l'app Jaguar Connected



Informations importantes à prendre en compte
Ce produit n’est pas un dispositif médical et il ne doit donc pas être utilisé pour diagnostiquer 
ou traiter des affections médicales. Veuillez ne pas démonter la montre, elle ne contient 
aucune pièce réparable. Veuillez ne pas laisser les enfants jouer avec l’appareil ; dans le cas 
contraire, ils pourraient s’étouffer avec les petites pièces susceptibles de se détacher. Veuillez 
ne pas utiliser cet appareil de radiocommunication à proximité de dispositifs médicaux sensi-
bles, sans y être préalablement autorisé. Si vous portez des implants médicaux électroniques, 
veuillez consulter votre médecin traitant avant de cet appareil.

Batterie — ATTENTION !
Cette montre est équipée d’une batterie rechargeable lithium-ion Veuillez ne jamais retirer 
ni remplacer la batterie. Vous risquez de vous exposer à des risques d’inflammation et de 
brûlures. Veuillez ne jamais la démonter ni l’exposer à une température de plus de 55 °C ni 
la jeter au feu. Veuillez tenir la batterie hors de portée des enfants. Veuillez ne jamais mettre 
la batterie dans votre bouche. Si vous l’avalez, vous risquez de souffrir des lésions graves ou 
mortelles. En cas d’ingestion, veuillez consulter immédiatement un médecin.

Exposition aux radiofréquences
Votre montre Jaguar Connected est équipée d’un émetteur radio et d’un récepteur 
Bluetooth™ à basse consommation, fonctionnant sur la plage de fréquences 2 400 à 
2 500 MHz. Son niveau de puissance d’émission rayonnée est bien inférieur aux limites 
d’exposition établies par les organismes compétents, comme la FCC, l’IC, le Conseil 
européen et les agences internationales de santé.

Déchets d’équipements électriques et électroniques (DEEE) 
Directive 2012/19/EU 

Le présent produit ne doit pas être jeté dans les ordures ménagères, mais dans un point 
de collecte autorisé de RAEE. Le symbole sur l’appareil ou sur son emballage indique 
que cet appareil ne doit pas être mis au rebut avec les déchets ménagers. À cet égard, il 
vous incombe de mettre au rebut vos équipements usagés en les apportant à un centre 
de collecte agrée conçu pour le traitement et le recyclage des déchets d’équipements 
électriques et électroniques. En apportant vos équipements usagés à un centre de col-
lecte et de recyclage agrée afin qu’ils soient traités de manière séparée, vous contribuez 
à conserver des ressources naturelles et à réduire les impacts négatifs sur la santé et 
l’environnement. Veuillez contacter les autorités compétentes locales ou l’établissement 
commercial où vous avez acheté votre appareil pour obtenir de plus amples informa-
tions sur les centres de collecte et de recyclage appropriés les plus proches de chez vous.

Déchets de piles et d’accumulateurs 
Directive 2066/66/EC 

Lors du remplacement des piles, ces dernières doivent être retirées, puis éliminées dans 
un point de collecte autorisé. Les piles amovibles doivent être retirées avant d’éliminer 
le produit et éliminées séparément.



Déclaration de conformité CE
Nous, FESTINA LOTUS SA, sis à C/Velázquez nº 150, 3º 1ª, 28002  Madrid (Espagne), 
déclarons, sous notre seule responsabilité, que notre montre Jaguar Connected, modèle 
FKS 927, satisfait aux exigences essentielles et autres exigences des directives RED : EN 
55032:2015 + A11:2020, EN 55035:2017 + A11:2020, ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2, ETSI 
EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3, ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4, EN 62479:2010, EN 62368 (sécurité) 
RoHS 10 : IEC 62321-4:2013 + A 1:2017, IEC 62321-7-2:2017, IEC 62321-6:2015, IEC 
62321-8:2017, IEC 62321-5:2013.

Barcelone, octobre 2022

Carlos Casas, Conseiller juridique

Pour consulter la déclaration de conformité complète, veuillez visiter  
https://festinagroup.com/certification/



D E U T S C H Handbuch
Weitere Informationen zur Nutzung und Konfiguration Ihrer Uhr 
finden Sie im Benutzerhandbuch.

Laden
Eine vollständig aufgeladene Uhr hat eine Batterielebensdauer von bis zu 3 Monaten, 
je nach Nutzung. Sie erhalten eine Benachrichtigung auf Ihrem Telefon, wenn es Zeit ist, 
die Uhr aufzuladen. 

Um die Uhr aufzuladen, schließen Sie das Ladegerät wie unten gezeigt an. Die Uhr gibt 
eine kleine Vibration ab, wenn die Uhr richtig an das Ladegerät angeschlossen ist und 
das Hilfszifferblatt zeigt während des Ladevorgangs den Akkustand in Prozent an. 

Das Aufladen der Uhr auf 80 % dauert ca. 2 Stunden, das vollständige Aufladen dauert 
ca. 3,5 Stunden.

Willkommen in der Welt von Jaguar Connected.  
Wir freuen uns, Ihnen eine neue Generation 

von Uhren vorstellen zu dürfen.

Jaguar Connected App herunterladen



Wichtige Information
Dieses Produkt ist kein medizinisches Gerät und sollte nicht für die Diagnose oder 
Behandlung von Krankheiten verwendet werden. Öffnen Sie die Uhr nicht selbstständig, 
da im Inneren der Uhr keine Teile verbaut sind, die eines Services bedürfen. Erlauben 
Sie kleinen Kindern nicht, mit dem Gerät zu spielen, da sich kleine Teile lösen könnten 
und eine Erstickungsgefahr darstellen. Verwenden Sie dieses Sendegerät  nicht in der 
Nähe empfindlicher medizinischer Geräte ohne vorherige Genehmigung eines Arztes.
Wenn Sie elektronische, medizinische Implantate haben, verwenden Sie dieses Gerät  
nicht ohne vorherigen ärztlichen Rat.

Batterien: WARNUNG
Diese Uhr verwendet eine wieder aufladbare Lithium-Ionen-Batterie. Entfernen oder 
ersetzen Sie die Batterie nicht. Es besteht Brand- und Verbrennungsgefahr. Nicht 
öffnen, über 55°C erhitzen oder verbrennen. Bewahren Sie die Batterie außerhalb der 
Reichweite von Kindern auf. Nehmen Sie Batterien niemals in den Mund. Verschlucken 
kann zu schweren Verletzungen oder zum Tod führen. Bei Verschlucken sofort einen Arzt 
verständigen.

Hochfrequenz-Exposition
Ihr Jaguar Connected-Gerät ist mit einem Funksender und -empfänger des Bluetooth™ 
Low Energy-Typs ausgestattet, die in einem Frequenzbereich von 2400 bis 2500 Mhz 
arbeiten. Seine abgestrahlte Ausgangsleistung liegt weit unter den von den nationalen 
Behörden, wie FCC, IC, dem Europäischen Rat und den internationalen Gesundheitsbe-
hörden festgelegten Expositionswerten.

Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräte (WEEE) 
Richtlinie 2012/19/EU 

Dieses Produkt darf nicht mit dem Hausmüll entsorgt werden, sondern muss bei einer 
autorisierten WEEE-Sammelstelle abgegeben werden. Das Symbol auf dem Produkt 
oder seiner Verpackung weist darauf hin, dass dieses Produkt nicht mit dem Hausmüll 
entsorgt werden darf. Es obliegt vielmehr Ihrer Verantwortung, Ihre Altgeräte zu entsor-
gen, indem Sie sie bei einer ausgewiesenen Sammelstelle für das Recycling von Elektro- 
und Elektronik-Altgeräten abgeben. Die getrennte Sammlung und das Recycling Ihrer 
Altgeräte trägt zur Schonung der natürlichen Ressourcen bei und gewährleistet, dass 
sie auf eine Weise recycelt werden, die die menschliche Gesundheit und die Umwelt 
schützt. Für weitere Informationen darüber, wo Sie Ihren Abfall zum Recycling abgeben 
können, erhalten Sie bei Ihrer lokalen Behörde oder bei dem Unternehmen, bei dem 
Sie Ihr Produkt gekauft haben.

Entsorgung von Altbatterien und Altakkumulatoren  
Richtlinie 2066/66/EC 

Bei Austausch von Batterien sind diese zu entnehmen und an einer zugelassenen  
Entsorgungsstelle abzugeben. Die herausnehmbaren Batterien müssen vor der 
Entsorgung des Produkts entnommen und getrennt entsorgt werden



EC-Konformitätserklärung
FESTINA LOTUS SA, C/Velázquez Nr. 150, 3º 1ª 28002 - Madrid (Spanien) erklärt unter 
seiner alleinigen Verantwortung, dass das Produkt Jaguar Connected Watch Modell 
FKS 927 die grundlegenden Anforderungen und sonstige relevante Voraussetzungen 
der RE-Richtlinie erfüllt: EN 55032:2015+A11:2020, EN 55035:2017+A11:2020, 
ETSI EN300 328 V2.2.2, ETSI EN301 489-1 V2.2.3, ETSI EN301 489-17 V3.2.4, 
EN62479:2010, EN62368 (Sicherheit) RoHS 10: IEC 62321-4:2013+A 1:2017, IEC 
62321-7-2:2017, IEC 62321-6:2015, IEC 62321-8:2017, IEC 62321-5:2013. 

Barcelona, Oktober 2022

Carlos Casas, Rechtsabteilung

Für weitere Informationen zur vollständigen Konformitätserklärung gehen Sie bitte zu 
https://festinagroup.com/certification/ 



I T A L I A N O Manuale
Ulteriori informazioni su come utilizzare e configurare il tuo orologio 
sono disponibili nel manuale utente.

Caricamento
Con l’orologio completamente carico, la durata della batteria è fino a 3 mesi a seconda 
dell'utilizzo. Quando è il momento di ricaricare l'orologio, riceverete una notifica sul 
telefono. 

Per caricare l'orologio, collegate il caricabatteria come illustrato di seguito. Quando 
viene collegato correttamente al caricatore, l'orologio emette una leggera vibrazione e il 
quadrante secondario mostra la percentuale della batteria durante la ricarica. La ricarica 
dell'orologio all'80% richiede 2 ore, quella completa 3,5 ore.

Benvenuti nella famiglia Jaguar Connected.  
Siamo lieti di presentarvi una nuova era 

dell'orologeria.

Scarica l'app Jaguar Connected



Informazioni importanti
Questo prodotto non è un dispositivo medico e non deve essere utilizzato per la diagno-
si o il trattamento di condizioni di salute. Non smontate l'orologio perché non contiene 
parti riparabili. Non consentite ai bambini piccoli di giocare con il dispositivo, poiché i 
componenti di dimensioni ridotte potrebbero staccarsi e costituire un rischio di soffoca-
mento. Non usate questo dispositivo di trasmissione in prossimità di apparecchiature 
mediche sensibili senza averne richiesto l'autorizzazione. Se siete portatori di impianti 
elettromedicali, non utilizzate il presente dispositivo senza aver prima consultato un 
medico.

Batterie: AVVERTENZA
Questo orologio utilizza una batteria ricaricabile agli ioni di litio. Non rimuovete o sosti-
tuite la batteria. Rischio di incendio e ustioni. Non smontate la batteria, non esponetela 
a temperature superiori a 55 °C e non bruciatela. Tenete la batteria fuori dalla portata 
dei bambini. Non mettete in bocca la batteria. Se ingerita, può provocare gravi lesioni o 
la morte. In caso di ingestione, rivolgetevi immediatamente a un medico.

Esposizione alle radiofrequenze
Il dispositivo Jaguar Connected è dotato di un trasmettitore e un ricevitore radio Blue-
tooth™ a basso consumo energetico, operante nella gamma di frequenze comprese tra 
2400 e 2500 MHz. La sua potenza di uscita irradiata è notevolmente inferiore ai limiti di 
esposizione stabiliti dalle autorità nazionali quali FCC, IC, Consiglio europeo e agenzie 
sanitarie internazionali.

Rifiuti di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche (RAEE) 
Direttiva 2012/19/EU 

Questo prodotto non deve essere smaltito con i rifiuti domestici ma tramite un punto di 
raccolta RAEE autorizzato. Il simbolo presente sul prodotto o sull'imballaggio indica che 
questo prodotto non deve essere smaltito con gli altri rifiuti domestici. Invece, in qualità 
di utenti siete tenuti a smaltire l’apparecchiatura di scarto consegnandola a un punto di 
raccolta designato per il riciclaggio dei rifiuti di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettron-
iche. La raccolta differenziata e il riciclaggio delle apparecchiature di scarto al momento 
dello smaltimento contribuiranno a preservare le risorse naturali garantendone il 
riutilizzo, in modo da proteggere la salute e l'ambiente. Per maggiori informazioni sui 
punti di consegna dei rifiuti da riciclare, contattate gli enti locali competenti o il luogo di 
acquisto del prodotto.

Smaltimento di batterie e accumulatori  
Direttiva 2066/66/EC 

Quando si sostituiscono le batterie, bisogna rimuoverle e smaltirle in un punto di 
raccolta autorizzato. Le batterie separabili vanno rimosse prima di smaltire il prodotto e 
quindi gettate tra i rifiuti speciali.



Dichiarazione di conformità CE
Noi, FESTINA LOTUS SA, con sede in C/ Velázquez nº 150, 3º 1ª 28002 - Madrid 
(Spagna), dichiariamo sotto la nostra esclusiva responsabilità che il nostro prodotto, 
l'orologio Jaguar Connected del modello FKS 927, è conforme ai requisiti essenziali 
e agli altri requisiti pertinenti della direttiva sulle apparecchiature radio (RED): EN 
55032:2015+A11:2020, EN 55035:2017+A11:2020, ETSI EN300 328 V2.2.2, ETSI 
EN301 489-1 V2.2.3, ETSI EN301 489-17 V3.2.4, EN62479:2010, EN62368 (sicurezza) 
RoHS 10: IEC 62321-4:2013+A 1:2017, IEC 62321-7-2:2017, IEC 62321-6:2015, IEC 
62321-8:2017, IEC 62321-5:2013.

Barcellona, ottobre 2022

Carlos Casas, Ufficio legale

Per la dichiarazione di conformità completa, consultate il sito https://festinagroup.com/
certification/  



www.jaguarswisswatches.com


